
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 21-22 MAY 2012

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(BE12/0359) Program 4.2: Onshore Detention Network


Senator Cash (L & CA 24) asked:

Provide a comparison between the number of family groups and single adult males who have arrived
a) 1 November 2011 - 31 January 2012;
b) 1 February 2012 to date


Answer:

Below is a breakdown of people who have arrived (and includes crew):
a) 1 November 2011 - 31 January 2012;
b) 1 February 2012 to date


a) 1 November 2011 - 31 January 2012


Month
Single
Adult
Males

Family Groups

Total 1142


641


     b) 1 February 2012 to cob 21 May 2012


Month
Single
Adult
Males

Family Groups

Total 2268


456


Source: DIAC operational data

